The allocation of the purchase price included in the pro forma statements is preliminary and may be revised up to one year from the date of acquisition due to adjustments in the
estimated fair value of the assets acquired and liabilities assumed, and refinements of management’s plans to divest of certain assets acquired. Accordingly, the final value of the
purchase price and its allocation may differ from the amounts shown in the unaudited pro forma combined condensed consolidated statements of income that follow.

   As of January 1, 2001, DTE Energy and MCN adopted Statement of Financial Accounting Standards (SFAS) No. 133, Accounting for Derivative Instruments and Hedging
Activities, as amended and interpreted.

F-1

OPC 003572
FPL RC-16

Table of Contents

DTE Energy Company and MCN Energy Group Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Consolidated

Statement of Income Before Cumulative Effect of
Accounting Change and Extraordinary Item

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2001

See “Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income” on page F-4.

F-2

(1) (4) (2) (3) (5)
DTE (1) (4) Pro Forma Pro Forma

(As Reported) MCN Adjustment Combined

(millions, except per share amounts)
Operating Revenues   $5,713   $1,544   $ —   $7,257

Operating Expenses
  Fuel, purchased power and gas   2,940   1,241   (11)(e)   4,170
  Operation and maintenance   1,308   176   4(c)   1,488
  Depreciation, depletion and amortization   599   57   17(a)   673
  Taxes other than income   232   31   —   263
  Restructuring charge   266   —   —   266
  (Gains) loss from sales of assets and tax credits   —   (128)   128(d)   —

   Total Operating Expenses   5,345   1,377   138   6,860
Operating Income   368   167   (138)   397
Interest Expense and Other
  Interest expense   330   49   41(b)   420
  Preferred stock dividends of subsidiary   8   10   —   18
  Other — net   6   (2)   5(d)   9

   Total Interest Expense and Other   344   57   46   447
Income (Loss) Before Income Taxes   24   110   (184)   (50)
Income Taxes (Benefit)   (87)   45   (57)(f)   (99)
Income (Loss) Before Cumulative Effect of Accounting Change and Extraordinary Item   $ 111   $ 65   $(127)   $ 49
Average Common Shares Outstanding
  Basic   150   166
  Diluted   151   167
Earnings per Common Share Before Accounting Change and Extraordinary Item
  Basic   $ 0.74   $ 0.30
  Diluted   $ 0.74   $ 0.29

OPC 003573
FPL RC-16

Table of Contents

DTE Energy Company and MCN Energy Group Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Consolidated

Statement of Income
Year Ended December 31, 2000

See “Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income” on page F-4.

F-3

(1) (4) (2) (3) (5)
DTE (1) (4) Pro Forma Pro Forma

(As Reported) MCN Adjustment Combined

(millions, except per share amounts)
Operating Revenues   $5,597   $2,791   $ —   $8,388

Operating Expenses
  Fuel, purchased power and gas   2,233   2,022   (27)(e)   4,228
  Operation and maintenance   1,480   370   7(c)   1,857
  Depreciation, depletion and amortization   758   138   41(a)   937
  Taxes other than income   296   71   —   367
  Property write-downs and restructuring charges   —   10   —   10
  Gains from sales of assets and tax credits   —   (17)   —   (17)

   Total Operating Expenses   4,767   2,594   21   7,382
Operating Income   830   197   (21)   1,006
Interest Expense and Other
  Interest expense   336   123   99(b)   558
  Preferred stock dividends of subsidiary   —   28   —   28
  Joint Venture Loss (Income)   26   (100)   80(d)   6
  Other — net   (9)   (18)   —   (27)

   Total Interest Expense and Other   353   33   179   565
Income Before Income Taxes   477   164   (200)   441
Income Taxes (Benefit)   9   55   (53)(f)   11
Net Income   $ 468   $ 109   $(147)   $ 430
Average Common Shares Outstanding
  Basic   143   88   172
  Diluted   143   89   172
Earnings per Common Share
  Basic   $ 3.27   $ 1.23   $ 2.50
  Diluted   $ 3.27   $ 1.22   $ 2.50

OPC 003574
FPL RC-16

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income

   1. Certain revenues and expenses of DTE Energy and MCN have been reclassified.

   2. Routine sales and purchases between DTE Energy and MCN are not material and have not been eliminated in the Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Consolidated